Cascade Natural Gas Corporation
Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts

State of Washington-Natural Gas
Effective-March 5, 2025

Rate Schedule 503-Residential Service
BSC
All Gas Used per Month
Post 7/25/21
Low-Income
Rate Schedule 504-General Commerical Service
BSC
All Gas Used per Month
Post 7/25/21
Rate Schedule 511-Large Volume General
BSC
First 20000
Next 80000
Over 100000
Post 7/25/21 First 20000
Post 7/25/21 Next 80000
Post 7/25/21 Over 100000
Rate Schedule 505-General Industrial Service
BSC
First 500
3500 Next
4000 & Over
Post 7/25/21 First 500
Post 7/25/21 3500 Next
Post 7/25/21 4000 & Over
Rate Schedule 570-Interruptible Service
BSC
30000 Next
30000 & Over
Post 7/25/21 30000 Next
Post 7/25/21 30000 & Over

Rate Schedule 663-Distribution System Transportation

Contract Demand Charge
Basic Service Charge
System Balancing Charge
First 100000
Next 200000
Next 200000
Over 500000

Post 7/25/21 First 100000

Post 7/25/21 Next 200000

Post 7/25/21 Next 200000

Post 7/25/21 Over 500000

Rate Schedule 700

COVID-19 Decoupling Conservation
Commission COST Un-Protected Temporary Gas Mechanism Program
Basic Service Fee R/S Recovery Charge CCA CARES EDIT Cost Adj. Adj. R/S Cost of Gas Adjustment
Charge Margin 555 R/S 556 R/S 700 R/S 592 R/S 582 R/S 590 594 R/S 590 R/S 596 Billing Rate
$5.50
S 045648 S 0.00329 $ 0.00237 S 0.28995 $ 0.01595 S (0.00274) $ 041697 S 0.01672 S 0.66367 S 0.06299 S  1.92565
$ 045648 $ 0.00329 $ 0.00237 $ 0.28995 $ 0.01595 S (0.00274) $ 0.41697 $ 0.01672 $ 0.66367 $ 0.06299 $ 1.92565
$ 045648 $ 0.00329 $ 0.00237 $ 0.28995 $ 0.01595 S (0.00274) $ 0.41697 $ 0.01672 $ 0.66367 $ 0.06299 $ 1.92565
$20.00
S 035239 $ 0.00208 $ 0.00055 $ 0.29104 $ 0.01172 S (0.00209) S 0.41697 S (0.01012) S 0.66110 S 0.06299 S 1.78663
$ 035239 $ 0.00208 $ 0.00055 $ 0.29104 $ 0.01172 S (0.00209) $ 0.41697 $ (0.01012) $ 0.66110 $ 0.06299 $ 1.78663
$250.00
S 021508 $ 0.00106 $ 0.00005 $ 0.29104 $ 0.00539 S (0.00110) S 0.41697 S 0.03503 S 0.64839 S 0.06299 S 1.67490
S 016871 $ 0.00106 $ 0.00005 $ 0.29104 $ 0.00539 S (0.00110) S 0.41697 S 0.03503 S 0.64839 S 0.06299 $  1.62853
S 0.05401 $ 0.00106 $ 0.00005 $ 0.29104 $ 0.00539 S (0.00110) S 0.41697 S 0.03503 S 0.64839 S 0.06299 S 1.51383
$ 0.21508 $ 0.00106 $ 0.00005 $ 0.29104 $ 0.00539 S (0.00110) $ 0.41697 $ 0.03503 $ 0.64839 $ 0.06299 $ 1.67490
$ 0.16871 $ 0.00106 $ 0.00005 $ 0.29104 $ 0.00539 S (0.00110) $ 0.41697 $ 0.03503 $ 0.64839 $ 0.06299 $ 1.62853
$ 0.05401 $ 0.00106 $ 0.00005 $ 0.29104 $ 0.00539 $ (0.00110) $ 0.41697 $ 0.03503 $ 0.64839 $ 0.06299 $ 1.51383
$100.00
S 0.26864 S 0.00143 S 0.00054 $ 0.29104 S 0.00814 S (0.00133) S 0.41697 S (0.00491) $ 0.64839 S 0.06299 S 1.69190
S 022241 $ 0.00143 $ 0.00054 S§ 0.29104 S 0.00814 S (0.00133) S 0.41697 S (0.00491) $ 0.64839 S 0.06299 S  1.64567
S 021543 $ 0.00143 $ 0.00054 $§ 0.29104 $ 0.00814 S (0.00133) S 0.41697 S (0.00491) S 0.64839 S 0.06299 S  1.63869
$ 0.26864 $ 0.00143 $ 0.00054 $ 0.29104 $ 0.00814 $ (0.00133) $ 0.41697 $ (0.00491) $ 0.64839 $ 0.06299 $ 1.69190
$ 0.22241 $ 0.00143 $ 0.00054 $ 0.29104 $ 0.00814 $ (0.00133) $ 0.41697 $ (0.00491) $ 0.64839 $ 0.06299 $ 1.64567
$ 021543 $ 0.00143 $ 0.00054 $ 0.29104 $ 0.00814 S (0.00133) $ 0.41697 $ (0.00491) $ 0.64839 $ 0.06299 $ 1.63869
$300.00
S 0.12406 $ 0.00058 S 0.00003 $§ 0.29104 $ 0.00291 S (0.00040) S 0.41697 S (0.00258) S 0.63572 S 0.06299 $  1.53132
S 0.04646 S 0.00058 $ 0.00003 $ 0.29104 $ 0.00291 S (0.00040) S 0.41697 S (0.00258) S 0.63572 S 0.06299 S  1.45372
$ 0.12406 $ 0.00058 $ 0.00003 $ 0.29104 $ 0.00291 $ (0.00040) $ 0.41697 $ (0.00258) $ 0.63572 $ 0.06299 $ 1.53132
$ 0.04646 $ 0.00058 S 0.00003 $ 0.29104 $ 0.00291 S (0.00040) $ 0.41697 $ (0.00258) $ 0.63572 $ 0.06299 $ 1.45372
$0.40
$1,000.00
$0.00110
S 0.05150 $ 0.00024 S - S 029104 S 0.00095 S (0.00023) S 0.34350
S 0.02092 $ 0.00024 S - S 029104 $ 0.00095 S (0.00023) $ 0.31292
S 0.01403 $ 0.00024 $ - S 029104 $ 0.00095 $ (0.00023) $ 0.30603
S 0.00842 S 0.00024 S - S 029104 $ 0.00095 $ (0.00023) S 0.30042
$ 0.05150 $ 0.00024 $ - $ 0.29104 $ 0.00095 $ (0.00023) $ 0.34350
$ 0.02092 $ 0.00024 $ - $ 0.29104 $ 0.00095 $ (0.00023) $ 0.31292
$ 0.01403 $ 0.00024 S - $ 0.29104 $ 0.00095 S (0.00023) $ 0.30603
$ 0.00842 $ 0.00024 S - $ 0.29104 $ 0.00095 S (0.00023) $ 0.30042
$ 0.29104 $ 0.29104
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